

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2020
IN
ARB/COS/05/2013

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. Decree Holder
V/s.

Krishna Structural Steel (I).Ltd. & Ors. Judgment Debtors

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Decree Holder
Mr. Jitendra P. Nandu, representative (son) of Respondent No. 6
Mr. Dhiraj Nandu, Respondent No. 7

Before : S. T. Kapse
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 7th January, 2022

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Today, Mr. Jitendra P. Nandu, son of Mr. Popatlal B. Nandu, Respondent No. 6 is present. He submitted that the said Respondent No. 6 was never the owner of the property in question and he will submit documents to the bank and move an Application for raising attachment. He tendered Application dated 03.01.2022 to that effect and sought for two weeks time. The said Application is taken on record.
2. Mr. Dhiraj Nandu, Respondent No. 7 is also present and submitted that property in question i.e. Flat No. 41 does not belong to him. He further submitted that he will submit documents to the bank and move an Application for raising attachment. He tendered Application dated 03.01.2022 to that effect and sought for two weeks time. The said Application is taken on record.
3. In view of above, adjourned to 28.01.2022.

07.01.2022

Commissioner for Taking Accounts