

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2020
IN THE MATTER OF REF. NO. ARB/COS/05/2013
(Against Respondent No. 10)**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd.Plaintiff / Decree Holder
V/s.
Krishna Structural Steel (I.) Ltd. & Ors.Defendant/ Judgment Debtor

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Decree Holder

Before : S. T. Kapse.
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 25th August, 2022

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder tenders Affidavit of Assets in respect of immovable properties belonging to Respondent No. 10. The same is taken on record.
2. Upon perusing the said Affidavit, it appears that Decree Holder has stated that Respondent No. 10 has 50% share in the suit flat in question. However, upon perusing Warrant of Sale, it appears that Warrant of Sale has been issued in respect of 25% share of Respondent No. 10 in the suit flat.
3. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder, therefore, submitted that he will take instructions and take appropriate steps in the matter.
2. Adjourned to 22nd September, 2022.

25.08.2022

Commissioner for Taking Accounts