

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2020  
IN THE MATTER OF REF. NO. ARB/COS/05/2013  
(Against Respondent Nos. 5 to 7)**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. .... Plaintiff /  
Decree Holder

V/s.

Krishna Structural Steel (I.) Ltd. & Ors. .... Defendant /  
Judgment Debtor

And

Dhiraj Popatlal Nandu  
Mrs. Jyoti Dhiraj Nandu  
Mr. Jitendra Popatlal Nandu  
Mrs. Hetal Jitendra Nandu .... Third Party Claimants

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Decree Holder

**Before: Mrs. Kanchan M. Rane**  
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :**

1. Ld. Advocate appearing for Decree Holder submits that despite writing letter to the Society, he has not yet received any information. He submits that he will send reminder to the Society for furnishing information in respect of the immovable property which is the subject matter of Warrant of Sale. He, therefore, requests to adjourn the matter.
2. At the request of Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder, matter is adjourned to 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023.

11.01.2023

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts