

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2020
IN THE MATTER OF REF. NO. ARB/COS/05/2013
(Against Respondent Nos. 5 to 7)**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. Plaintiff /
Decree Holder
V/s.
Krishna Structural Steel (I.) Ltd. & Ors. Defendant /
Judgment Debtor

Ms. Pushpa Prajapati i/b. Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Decree Holder

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 17th March, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder submits that Notice dated 10th March, 2023 issued by this office upon two Societies i.e. Chandraprabha, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai – 400 057 and Surekh CHS Ltd., 24, Dadabhai Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai – 400 056 have been duly served by them and they will file Affidavit of Service to that effect.
2. It appears that by E-mail dated 16th March, 2023 sent by Shri D.S. Sharma on behalf of Chandraprabha Society, has requested to grant ten days time to furnish information as mentioned in Notice regarding Flat Nos. 41 and 52 in the said Society. As far as Surekh Chs Ltd. is concerned, reply from the said Society is still awaited.
3. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder to file Affidavit of Service proving service of Notices upon both the Societies, on or before next date.
4. In view of above, matter is adjourned to 5th April, 2023.

17.03.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts