

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18012 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1137 OF 2024

Jyoti Dhiraj Nandu ... Applicant

V/s.

The Cosmos Cooperative Bank Ltd ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18033 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2020

Dhiraj Nandu HUF ... Applicant

V/s.

The Cosmos Cooperative Bank Ltd ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18125 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2020

Hetal Jitendra Nandu ... Applicant

V/s.

Cosmos Cooperative Bank Ltd ... Respondent

Mr. Rushabh Murali a/w Ms. Leena Shah i/by Ms. Shah and Furia Associates, Advocates, for the Applicant.

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate, for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 5th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **26.02.2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)