

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266/2020

THE COSMOS CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. APPLICANT

VS

**KRISHNA STRUCTURAL STEEL
(INDIA) LTD. AND 10 ORS. RESPONDENTS**

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5702 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266/2020**

VIRAJ MEHTA & ORS. APPLICANTS

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

THE COSMOS CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. APPLICANT

VS

**KRISHNA STRUCTURAL STEEL
(INDIA) LTD. AND 10 ORS. RESPONDENTS**

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 909 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266/2020**

JYOTI SHIRISH SHAH APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

THE COSMOS CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. APPLICANT

VS

**KRISHNA STRUCTURAL STEEL
(INDIA) LTD. AND 10 ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Jayant Gaikwad for the Claimant Bank.

Adv. Pinkesh Shah i/b. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Applicant in IA/909/2025.

Adv. Somya i/b. Adv. T. N. Tripathi for the Applicant in IAL/5702/2025.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18 MARCH, 2026

PC. :-

- 1) Mr.Gaikwad, learned counsel appearing for the claimant bank seeks four weeks time to file his reply to the Interim Application (L) No. 5702 of 2025 and Interim Application No. 909 of 2025.
- 2) Time of four weeks is granted to Mr.Gaikwad to file his reply on behalf of the bank – decree holder.
- 3) Stand over to **15 April, 2026.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]