

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2020

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. ..Applicant

Versus

Krishna Structural Steel (India) Ltd. & ors. ..Respondents

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Digitally signed by  
ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME  
Date: 2026.04.16  
20:39:13 +0530

WITH  
IA NO. 784 OF 2025  
WITH  
IA(L) NO. 5702 OF 2025  
WITH  
IA NO. 909 OF 2025  
IN  
COMEX NO. 266 OF 2020

Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad, Advocate, for the Claimant

Ms. Soniya i/b. T. N. Tripathi & Co., Advocate, for the Applicant in I. A.(L)  
No. 5702 of 2025

Mr. Pinkesh Shah a/w. Ms. Anushka Bora i/b. Mulla & Mulla and Craigie  
Blunt & Caroe, Advocates, for the Applicant in I. A. No. 909 of 2025

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 15.04.2026**

**P. C.**

1. On the request being made by Mr. Gaikwad, learned Counsel for the Claimant, time is granted to the Decree Holder to file its reply to the Interim Applications.

2. Stand over to **17.06.2026**.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**